SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 573 by Senator Chabert

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 7, delete "aviation,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 16, delete "aviation,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 26, delete "aviation,"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 13, delete "aviation,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 5, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 11 "(c) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section, any employees,
- 12 <u>equipment, facilities, and funding of the Department of Transportation and</u>
- Development with respect to the office of aviation, the airport construction and
- 14 <u>development priority program and the like shall remain with the Department</u>
- 15 <u>of Transportation and Development.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 6, delete line 9
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 19 On page 6, line 10, change "(v)" to "(iv)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 6, line 11, change "<u>(vi)</u>" to "<u>(v)</u>"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 6, line 12, change "<u>(vii)</u>" to "<u>(vi)</u>"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 7, delete lines 5 and 6
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 27 On page 7, line 7, change "(i)" to "(h)"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 29 On page 7, line 9, change "(**j**)" to "(**i**)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 7, line 11, change "(k)" to "(j)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 7, line 13, change "(1)" to "(k)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 7, line 23, delete "aviation,"